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The following table (LI) gives the customary information of the attendance at the schools and
the staff employed.

The total number of pupils on the rolls of secondary schools in the last term or quarter of
the year was 2,528 boys and 1,668 girls, as against 2,528 boys and 1,742 girls at the end of 1906.

Table L1.—Staff, Attendance, Fees, and Salaries at Secondary Schools.*

Schools.

Staff.

1 1 3 ce o= X CM

Attendance forLast Term or
Quarter of 1907.

13 o^

5
O
2C
as
I

Annual Rat;es of Fees. Salaries at Bi
End of

ites paid at
Fear.

li
For

Ordinary
Day-school

Course.
*

For Board,
exclusiveof
Day-school

Tuition.
Kegular Staff. Part-time

Teachers.

Whangarei High School 16...
If/—

22
12

15
18

37
30

£ 3. d.
I 8 8 0
( 10 10 0
\880

£ s. d. £ s. d.
485 0 0

£ s. d.
( 76 4 0
1 Acapitat'n.

Auckland Boys' Gram-
mar Sohool

Auokland Girls' Gram-i
mar Sohool )

18 156 186 7 349 ) - 3,861 0 0 50 0 0

9 121 76 197 10 10 0 1,621 0 0 60 0 0

Thames High School
New Plymouth High )

Sohool J

(b. 1
?-|6...If/—

27
19
24
14

8
15
23
21

36
34
47
35

I 8 8 0

I 6 6 0
/ 10 10 0I 8 8 0

650 0 0 ..
5 1,115 0 0 27 10 0

Wanganui Girls' College 11 10 60 77 11 158 67 I 40 0 0 «1,775 0 0 230 0 0
fWanganui Collegiate )

School IPalmerston North High)
Sohool IWellington Boys' College

12 31 139 14 184 144 12 0 0 45 0 0 ''2,745 0 0 60 0 0

5| Is,— 29
16
91

50
35

174

1
1

22
80
52

288 82
1 10 0 0

11 17 9
( 11 17 91 9 11 0

10 4 0
10 4 0

"1,220 0 0 80 0 0
18 42 0 0 3,110 0 0

Wellington Girls' College 9 2 7 53 102 10 172 1,670 0 0 75 0 0
NapierBoys' High School
Napier Girls' High Sohool

7
6 a

5
6

49
35
11
6

15
14

63
37
24
14
24
30

9
1
1
4
4
2

126
79
36
24
43
46

35
19

40 0 0
40 0 0

dl,432 0 0= 1,020 0 0 45 0 0
Dannevirke High Sohool

Marlborough HighSchool

2
4

Ib...
If/—L.
Is/—

I 10 0 0

I 8 11 0

'450 0 0
8 900 0 0 Capitation.

Nelson Boys' College

Nelson Girls' College
Christohurch Boys' High

Sohool
Christchurch Girls'High

School
fOhrist's College Gram- )

mar Sohool

8

11

4
5

13

67

55

96

98

89

103

11

5

15

180

154

227

59

38

( 10 10 0
(880f 10 10 0
18 8 0

10 10 0
7 10 0

12 12 0
9 9 0

14 3 6
11 0 6

( 7 17 6

I 40 0 0

I 40 0 0

I -
45 0 0
42 0 0

h 1,870 0 0
i 1,090 0 0

3,505 0 0

100 0 0

90 0 0
(250 0 0
\ and fees.

9 100 107 10 217 1,525 0 0 270 . 4 0

12 36 82 82 14 ' 214 80 1*3,255 0 0 230 15 0

Bangiora High School .. (6...
Iff—K.:

22
20
22
21

11
9

21
19

i 33
30
43
41

J 9 9 0

I 6 6 0

614 0 0

880 0 0

9 9 0

Ashburton High School.. i
Timaru Boys' High )

School fTimaru Girls' High )
School }

23 40 3 66 9 0 0 1,225 0 0 25 0 0

18 35 6 59 9 0 0 810 0 0

Waitaki Boys' High School 5 3 45 65 9 122 69 7 10 0 (49 4 0I 42 18 0 I 1,155 0 0
Waitaki Girls'High Sohool
Otago Boys' High School
Otago Girls' High Sohool

4
10

2
3

14
108

41
163

1
6

56
277 16

10 0 0
10 0 0 4310 0

620 0 0
'2,957 10 0

60 0 0
160 0 0
1210 0 0
(and fees.
147 1 8

9 5 59 95 7 161 10 0 0 '1,710 0 0
Southland Boys' High

Sohool
Southland Girls' High

School

6 3 55 81 4 140 10 0 0 1,434 0 0

5 42 78 3 123 10 0 0 895 0 0 137 9 3

Totals for 1907 .. 204 (6.63
l<7.2816.62"(0.36

975
679

1023
777

1370
898

1343
862

120
63

100
67

2,528
1,668
2,528
1,742

609 45,599 10 0 2,393 12 11
Totals for 1906 .. 19554 548 43,037 0 0 2,278 14 11

* In five cases no secondai
Hish School, HokitikaHigh 8c
or in part, to theestablishment

,ry school is a
;hool, Akaroa,
it of scholarsh:

laintair
High Sc
ips or ii

aed by
chool,
u aid o<

the governini
Waimate Higt
f local district

g body: these are the Gisboi
i School-; but in all cases the
ihigh schoolsor othersecondi

me High School> funds are appl
ary schools.

1, Greymouth
lied, inwhole

t Endowed sohool of secisondary educat;ionnoticominig within thetleflnition of section 84 of " Thie Education Actt, 1904."

» Six assistantshave board
bouse allowance for second m
residence. ' Including £ 50 h
have board and residence. J
residence. ] Headmaster has

1, t> Nine assie
aaster; also h
louse allowam
Principal and
residence.

stants h
teadmai
ce for ]1 five ai

iave boi
ster ha
princip
seistan

ard. <= Includ
is residence, a
ial. g Headm
its have board

ing £60 house allowance for ]
md two assistant masters hi
iaster has residence, b Heai
1 and residence, k Headraas

headmaster, d 1
ave board. e 1
dmaster and fo
iter and five ass

Including£52
Principal has
>ur assistants
sistants have


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

