The following table (L1) gives the customary information of the attendance at the schools and the staff employed.

4

The total number of pupils on the rolls of secondary schools in the last term or quarter of the year was 2,528 boys and 1,668 girls, as against 2,528 boys and 1,742 girls at the end of 1906.

TABLE L1 .- STAFF, ATTENDANCE, FEES, AND SALARIES AT SECONDARY SCHOOLS.\*

Schools.	Staff.		Attendance for Last Term or Quarter of 1907.					of Boarders.	Annual Rates of Fees.		Salaries at Rates paid at End of Year.	
	Regular.	Part-time.	Under 12 Years.	12 to 15.	15 to 18.	Over 18 Years.	Total (Roll).	Number of	For Ordinary Day-school Course.	For Board, exclusive of Day-school Tuition.	Kegular Staff.	Part-time Teachers.
									£ s. d.	£ s. d.	£ s. d	. £ s. d
Whangarei High School	3	3	$\left\{egin{array}{l} b \dots \\ g \dots \end{array} ight.$	22 12	15 18	••	37 30		8 8 0			76 4 C
Auckland Boys' Gram-	13	1	(9	156	186	7	349		10 10 0		3,861 0	50 0 0
mar School  Auckland Girls' Gram- mar School	9	1		121	76		197		10 10 0	,	,	60 0 0
Thames High School	3		(b. 1	27	8 15		36		880		650 0	
New Plymouth High School	5	2	$\left\{ egin{array}{l} g \dots \\ g \dots \end{array}  ight.$	19 24 14	23 21		34 47 35		6 6 0	••	1,115 0	27 10 (
Wanganui Girls' College	11	3	10	60	77	11	158	67	10 10 0	40 0 0	*1,775 0	230 0 0
†Wanganui Collegiate	12	1		31	139	14	184	144	12 0 0	45 0 0	b2,745 0	60 0 0
Palmerston North High	5	4	(b	29	50	1	80		10 0 0		°1,220 0 (	80 0 0
School Wellington Boys' College	13		1	16 91	35 174	1 22	52 288	82	<sup>)</sup> 11 17 9	42 0 0	3,110 0 0	
Wellington Girls' College	9	2	7	53	102	10	172		{ 11 17 9 } 9 11 0	}	1,670 0	75 0 0
Napier Boys' High School Napier Girls' High School	7 6	2	5 6	49 35	63 37	9 1	126 79	35 19	10 4 0	40 0 0 40 0 0	,	45 0 0
Dannevirke High School	2		$\begin{cases} b \dots \\ g \dots \end{cases}$	11 6	24 14	1 4	36 24	::	10 0 0		f 450 0 (	
Marlborough High School	4	2	$\begin{cases} b \dots \\ g \dots \end{cases}$	15 14	24 30	4 2	43 46		8 11 0		g 900 0 (	Capitation
Nelson Boys' College	8	2	4	67	98	11	180	59	10 10 0	40 0 0	h 1,870 0 (	100 0 0
Nelson Girls' College	8	2	5	55	89	5	154	38	10 10 0	40 0 0	j1,090 0 (	90 0 0
Christohurch Boys' High School	11	6	13	96	103	15	227		10 10 0	<b>}</b>	3,505 0 0	$\begin{cases} 250 & 0 \\ \text{and fees}, \end{cases}$
Christchurch Girls' High School	9	7	••	100	107	10	217	   ••	12 12 0	}	1,525 0	270 4 0
†Christ's College Grammar School	12	3	36	82	82	14	214	80	$ \begin{cases} 14 & 3 & 6 \\ 11 & 0 & 6 \\ 7 & 17 & 6 \end{cases} $	45 0 0 42 0 0	} k3,255 0 (	230 15 0
Rangiora High School	3	2	$egin{cases} b \dots \ g \dots \end{cases}$	22 20	11 9	·i	33 30		9 9 0	••	614 0 (	9 9 0
Ashburton High School	4		$\begin{cases} b \dots \\ g \dots \end{cases}$	22 21	21 19	i	43	••	660	   ••	880 0 6	
Timaru Boys' High	4	1	(9	23	40	3	66		900		1,225 0 (	25 0 0
Timaru Girls' High	4		••	18	35	6	59		9 0 0	•	810 0 (	
Waitaki Boys' High School	5		3	45	65	9	122	69	7 10 0	<b>49 4 0</b>	1,155 0	
Waitaki Girls' High School Otago Boys' High School	10		••	14 108	41 163	1 6	56 277	 16	10 0 0 10 0 0		620 0	60 0 0
Otago Girls' High School	9	li	••	59	95	7	161		10 0 0		11,710 0 (	∫210 0 0
Southland Boys' High	6	3		55	81	4	140		10 0 0		1,434 0 (	and fees.
School Southland Girls' High School	5	3	••	42	<b>7</b> 8	8	123		10 0 0		895 0 0	137 9 3
Totals for 1907	204	60	{b.63 g.28		1370 898		2,528	609	••	.,	45,599 10 (	2,393 12 11
Totals for 1906	195	54	(y.26 (b.62 (g.36	1023	1343 862	100	1,668 2,528 1,742	548	••	••	43,037 0 0	2,278 14 11

<sup>\*</sup> In five cases no secondary school is maintained by the governing body: these are the Gisborne High School, Greymouth High School, Hokitika High School, Akaroa High School, Waimate High School; but in all cases the funds are applied, in whole or in part, to the establishment of scholarships or in aid of local district high schools or other secondary schools.

<sup>†</sup> Endowed school of secondary education not coming within the definition of section 84 of "The Education Act, 1904."

a Six assistants have board. b Nine assistants have board. c Including £50 house allowance for headmaster. d Including £52 house allowance for second master; also headmaster has residence, and two assistant masters have board. c Principal has residence. b Headmaster and four assistants have board and residence. b Principal and five assistants have board and residence. b Headmaster and five assistants have residence. b Headmaster and five assistants have board and residence.